The sugar cane crushing season 2020-21 started from 05-11-2020 and by the date of this report, your mill produced
23,927 MT Sugar with average recovery of 9.157%. The Government of Sindh (Agriculture Supply & Prices
Department) has issued a notification fixing the minimum sugarcane support price at Rs.202/= (Rupees Two
hundred and two) per 40 kg (Mds) for crushing season 2020-21. Due
to which growers are getting more than the previous year and fair return
of their efforts. Sugar prices drop significantly at the start of the crushing
season which now stablise and still continuing to move upward.